

VOICE LIFE TOKENIZATION PLATFORM DISCLAIMER – Created on the 1st of February 2025

Voice Life provides this platform as an intermediary solution for tokenizing and trading fractionalized real-world assets. By accessing or using the platform, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. **No financial advice**: Voice Life does not provide financial, investment, or legal advice. All decisions made using the platform are made solely at your own discretion. It is advisable to consult an independent expert before proceeding with any transactions.
- 2. **Risk acknowledgment**: Trading tokenized assets involves risks, including the potential loss of your investment. Voice Life does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of asset listings or associated information.
- 3. **No warranty**: The platform and its services are provided "as is" and "as available." Voice Life disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including those of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.
- 4. **Third-party liability**: Voice Life is not responsible for the actions, omissions, or representations of third-party sellers or external service providers.
- 5. **Jurisdictional compliance**: Users are responsible for ensuring their activities on the platform comply with applicable laws and regulations in their jurisdiction.
- 6. **Technical reliance**: The platform's operation, royalty distribution, wallets, blockchain or other technological components are (partially) dependent on external infrastructure. Users acknowledge that technical failures, maintenance, or system disruptions may impact platform accessibility, including the ability to hold or trade assets. Voice Life is not liable for any losses or missed opportunities due to such technical issues.

By using this platform, you accept this disclaimer and agree to abide by the platform's terms and conditions.